

# Community Safety Unit 2022 Annual Report to the Toronto Police Services Board

Item 9C April 24, 2023 Board of Directors

Report:	TCHC:2023-22
То:	Board of Directors (the "Board")
From:	Tenant Services Committee ("TSC")
Date:	March 28, 2023

#### **PURPOSE:**

The purpose of this report is to provide the Board with information on the Community Safety Unit ("CSU") 2022 Annual Report that is to be submitted to the Toronto Police Service Board ("TPSB") by April 30, 2023.

This annual report is in compliance with 2002 Toronto Police Service ("TPS") Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") between TCHC and TPS which states:

"TCHC shall provide to the Board an annual report with statistical information including but not limited to information regarding enforcement activities, training, supervision, complaints, and other issues of concern to the parties and such further categories of information as may be requested by the Board from time to time."

#### **RECOMMENDATIONS:**

It is recommended that Board receive this report for information.

Page 2 of 2

# TSC:

This report was received by the TSC on March 28, 2023.

# **REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATIONS:**

The CSU has produced an annual report to the TPSB since 2002 based on the directed content and format of the TPS Special Constable Liaison Unit. In 2019, due to a historical process gap, Management noted that the TCHC Board had never been provided with a copy of the report in advance of it being submitted to the TPSB. This was rectified starting with the 2019 report, which was presented in 2020.

# **IMPLICATIONS AND RISKS:**

Providing the Tenant Services Committee and the Board of Directors with this report ensures Directors are informed of the information being presented to the TPSB.

# SIGNATURE:

"Allan Britton"

Allan Britton Acting Senior Director, Community Safety Unit

#### ATTACHMENT:

1. 2022 Annual Report to Toronto Police Services Board

#### **STAFF CONTACT:**

Mona Bottoni, Acting Senior Manager, Corporate Services – Community Safety Unit 416-981-5036 Mona.Bottoni@torontohousing.ca